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that the relief sought by Martin-Robbins in the aforementioned Motion be granted to Arcadis, for 

the reasons set forth therein. 

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of November, 2021. 
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State Bar No. 674029 
SARAH L. BRIGHT 
State Bar No. 082069 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the within and foregoing Defendant 

Arcadis U.S., Inc.’s Motion to Exclude Plaintiffs’ Expert Witness J.P. Gingras upon all parties 

to this matter by statutory electronic service, addressed to counsel of record as follows:  

Nick T. Protentis, Esq. 
Matthew P. Bonham, Esq. 

Protentis Law, LLC 
5447 Roswell Road NE 
Atlanta, Georgia  30342 
nick@protentislaw.com  
matt@protentislaw.com 

 
Attorney for  Plaintiffs 

 
James E. Butler, III, Esq. 
Matthew R. Kahn, Esq. 

Butler Law Firm 
10 Lenox Pointe 

Atlanta, Georgia 30324 
jeb@butlerfirm.com  

matt@butlerfirm.com  
 

Attorneys for  Plaintiff 
 

Brad C. Parrott, Esq. 
Claire A. Williamson, Esq. 

Hudson Parrott Walker, LLC 
3575 Piedmont Road NE 

Fifteen Piedmont Center, Suite 850 
Atlanta, Georgia  30305 
bparrott@hpwlegal.com  

cwilliamson@hpwlegal.com  
 

Kevin P. Branch, Esq. 
Elenore C. Klingler, Esq. 

McMickle, Kurey & Branch, L.L.P. 
217 Roswell Street, Suite 200 

Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 
kpb@mkblawfirm.com  

eklingler@mkblawfirm.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Martin-Robbins Fence Company 
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Kristine Hayter, Esq. 
State of Georgia Department of Law 

40 Capitol Square, SW 
Atlanta, Georgia  30334 

khayter@law.ga.gov 
 

David R. Cook, Jr., Esq. 
Antonio E. Veal, Esq. 

Autry, Hall & Cook, LLP 
3330 Cumberland Blvd. 

Suite 185 
Atlanta, Georgia  30339 

cook@ahwlaw.com 
veal@ahclaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Defendant GDOT 

 
This 29th day of November, 2021. 
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